Van Nuys Neighborhood Council



Kathy Schreiner kathy.schreiner@vnnc.org President

Maduka Nkuku maduka.nkuku@vnnc.org Vice President

> Vacant Secretary

David Harari david.harari@vnnc.org Treasurer

Myrra Bolla myrra.bolla@vnnc.org Parliamentarian

<u>Members</u> Hakop 'Jack' Azatyan Pam Bingham John Camera Connor Chiu Quirino de la Cuesta Brian Edelman John Hendry Ann Kalb Dalilah Perez-Vigo Derrick Spears Cyle Zezotarski Van Nuys Neighborhood Council Board Retreat AGENDA

> Saturday, April 5, 2025 9:30 AM to 12:30 PM

GALS Middle School 14200 Runnymede Street Van Nuys, CA 91405



Van Nuys Neighborhood Council P.O. Box 3118 Van Nuys, CA 91407-3118

Email: info@vnnc.org WWW.VNNC.Org

818-357-2446

Comments from the public on matters not appearing on the agenda that are within the Board's jurisdiction will be heard during the General Public Comment period. Please note that under the Brown Act, the Board is prevented from acting on a matter that you bring to its attention during the General Public Comment period; however, the issue raised by a member of the public may become the subject of a future Board meeting.

Public comment will only be taken at the beginning of the meeting and will be limited to a maximum of 2 minutes per speaker, unless extended by the chair. There will be no motions introduced or votes taken during this meeting.

- 1. Welcome
- 2. General Public Comments.
- 3. Brief presentation by GALS leadership and tour of the school.
- 4. Introductions and shared vision for Van Nuys.

- 5. Review of responsibilities of VNNC Board Members.
- 6. Overview of the Brown Act and Roberts Rules of Order.
- 7. Overview of VNNC Committees.
- 8. Discuss special projects the Board might want to initiate (e.g., Van Nuys Civic Center cleanups, planning for fall holidays, support for the library, support for the East Valley Animal Shelter, support for local parks, support for historical preservation, etc.)

THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT - As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices and other auxiliary aids and/or services, may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 72 hours prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting VNNC by via email at: <u>info@vnnc.org</u>

SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION - Si requiere servicios de traducción, favor de avisar al Concejo Vecinal 72 horas antes del evento. Por favor contacte a <u>info@vnnc.org</u> por correo electrónico para avisar al Concejo Vecinal.

PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS – VNNC agendas are posted publicly near the front door to the conference room of the Marvin Braude Constituents Building, 6262 Van Nuys Blvd., Van Nuys, CA 91401 and also online at www.vnnc.org. You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at https://lacity.gov/government/subscribe-agendas

PUBLIC ACCESS OF RECORDS – In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non- exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed, 6262 Van Nuys Blvd, Van Nuys, CA 91401, at our website: <u>http://www.vnnc.org/</u> or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact via email: <u>info@vnnc.org</u>

RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS - For information on the VNNC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the VNNC By-laws. The By-laws are available at our Board meetings and our website <u>http://www.vnnc.org</u>

Notice to Paid Representatives - If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code §§ 48.01 et seq. More information is available at:

https://ethics.lacity.gov/lobbying/

For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at (213) 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org